
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049867-2025 

Tender

Bridleway/Cycle path creation

Quorn Parish Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049867
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058a9b 
Published 19 August 2025, 2:42pm

Scope 

Reference

Bridleway/Cycle path

Description

Create 3m wide bridleway/cycle path total 700 LM

A. 31LM - From Bollards to field boundary

Price per linear metre Ul trec gravel finish

Level soil and compact forma on, level and compact

150mm of recycled crushed hardcore , level and

compact 50mm of Ultitrec 100mm deep

B.94 LM Across Davis' field to hedge bordering cu ng

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049867-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049867-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Price per linear metre with Ultritrec gravel finish

Level soil and compact forma on, level and compact

150mm of type 1 stone or recycled equivalent, level

and compact 50mm of Ultitrec 100mm deep

C. 202LM - From edge of field to railway bridge

Price per linear metres with Ul trec gravel finish

Level soil and compact forma on, level and compact

150mm of type 1 stone or recycled equivalent, level

and compact 50mm of Ultitrec gravel 100mm deep

D. 365LM -From railway bridge to gravelled road

Price per linear metre Ul trec gravel finish

Level soil and compact forma on, level and compact

150mm of type 1 stone or recycled equivalent, level

and compact 50mm of Ultitrec gravel 100mm deep.

Total value (estimated)

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 January 2026

3 months



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45233162 - Cycle path construction work

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 August 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

15 September 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 5

Quorn Parish Council

The Old School

School Lane

Quorn. LE12 8PA

propertyservices@quorndon.org

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

The award will be determined by :-

1. Ability to full-fill the contract on time.

2. Technical capability

3. Sufficient resources

4. Competitive price that gives overall value for money

Procedure 

Procedure type

mailto:propertyservices@quorndon.org


Page 5 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Bridleway - surface spec.pdf

Contracting authority 

Quorn Parish Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTWP-4151-LCQD

The Old School, School Lane, Quorn

Loughborough

LE12 8BL

United Kingdom

Email: propertyservices@quorndon.org

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-4425
mailto:propertyservices@quorndon.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Bridleway - surface spec.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Quorn Parish Council


		2025-09-10T16:42:39+0100
	TCPDF




